

## Stillman Valley Fall Festival Outdoor Booth Registration

September 28-29, 2024 207 W Main, Stillman Valley, IL \$40.00 Booth Size 10 x 10 for both days (no refunds)

<u>Setup Time:</u> Friday 5:00 – 8:00 pm Saturday 7:00 – 9:00 am Selling Times: Saturday: 9:00 am to 5:30 pm Sunday: 10:00 am to 4:00 pm

Rules: Please read this:

- 1) Absolutely nobody will be allowed to set up until after 4:00 pm on Friday night.
- 2) No tearing down before closing time, if you do, you will not be invited back.
- 3) The following items must not be displayed or sold:

Drug paraphernalia or items depicting the same.

Weapons of any kind, including knives

Fireworks, pressurized string, odor products or obscene items

- 4) All vendors must have their area cleaned up and vacated by 7 pm on Sunday night.
- 5) Any tents need to be anchored. No stakes only sandbags or blocks in the street.
- 6) Booth space is approximately 10 x 10 deep.
- 7) You must furnish all equipment to set up and maintain your booth.

8) Sales and weather cannot be guaranteed. All vendors must be set up by 9 am Saturday, and all vehicles must be removed from the center street.

9) All day free parking is provided in the lot west of the Junior High. All campers and trailers will be parked across the street in the bus barn parking lot. A parking attendant will help you find space. No parking in the Handicap area unless you are qualified.

10) If it is YOUR company policy to have only 1 vendor at an event, it is YOUR responsibility to ask if anyone else is registered.

11) Registration deadline post mark is September 19, No registration will be accepted after that deadline.

For more info on the events happening at the Stillman Valley Fall Festival, visit our website, <u>www.stillmanvalleyfallfestival.com</u>

TRUE FESTIVE Presented by Stillman BANK	Stillman Valley F Outdoor Booth September 28-29, 2024 \$40.00 Booth Size 10 x 10 for both days (no refunds)			
E-mail Address:				
Company Name:				
Name:				
Address:				
City:	State:	Zip code		
Phone: (Required)				
Items or products you are displaying				

Indemnity Agreement (Application must be signed to be eligible for participation). I/We have read, and agree to comply, with the rules and regulations prescribed by the Stillman Valley Fall Festival Committee, and agree to save and hold the Stillman Valley Fall Festival Committee and our officers, Meridian School District 223, and the Village of Stillman Valley free from any action resulting from any loss or damage to person/s or property whatsoever, arising out of participation in the Stillman Valley Fall Festival to the extent caused by the acts or omissions of the group.

1) All registrations must be postmarked by Sept. 19, 2024.

2) No late registrations, please.

3) Planning ahead helps make this event run smoother for everyone. Thank you.

(Check payable to STILLMAN VALLEY FALL FESTIVAL)

One 10x10 booth \$40.00	Х	booths =	
Electric both days \$15.00		\$	
Total submitted		\$	

Signature:

Spaces are first come, first served and we also have limited electric. Send application and total fee to the address below.

Stillman Valley Fall Festival Attn: Outdoor Booth P.O. Box 216 Stillman Valley, IL 61084

Contact E-mail: <u>booths@stillmanvalleyfallfestival.com</u> (NOTE: New E-mail Address)